HIEFIIT
MEETING OF STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Richmond, Yirginia
October 14, 1976
The monthly meating of the State Higmmy and Transportation
Comwission was held at the Cantral Hi 0ffice In Rictmond, Virginia, on
Dctobar 14, 1976, at 10 a.m. The Chairsan, Mr. John E. Harweod, presidad.

Prasent: Mesars. Harwood, Beaton, Crowe, Fralin, Glass,
Hall, Haz2ell, Landax and Roos

Absent: Messrs, Hoopar and Jarmey

On motion of Wr. Crowm, seconded by Mr. Fralin, the minutes
of the meating of Saptewber 16, 1976, were approved.

On motion of Mr. Crowe, seconded by Mr, Fralin, permits
fsgund from Septasmbar 16, 1976, to Octobar 13, 1976, inclusive, a5 shown
by records of the Department, were approved,

Hotion was made by Nr. Crowe, saconded by Mr, Fralin, that
cancellation of parmits from September 16, 1976, to Dctober 13, 1976, in-
clusiva, as shown by racords of the Department, be approved. Motion carried.

On motion of Wr. Hassell. seconded by Mr. Beston, the
Comnission approved tha 1977 Preliminery Budget of Currant Expenses for
tha Yirginia Beach-Norfolk Expressway, as attachad.



FEFLIMIKARY RUDCET FOR CURNERT EXPENEEE
CEGARIZATYON AND OFERATION - -
FOEFMLE-VIRGINYA BEACH TOLL RCGAD

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1977

GENERAT ADMTNTSTRATION

Sraff Salariea $ 66,000
Matching 8.S., Ratirensat, Greup Ins., &
Health Tne. 35,000
Operaticns Sxlavies 330,000 8431000

OTHER OPERATYONS EXPENSES

Bufldings Tacloding Ucilities & Office Buppliae § 15,000
Brink’s Inc, (Pick up of daily collections
fncluding counting monsy from nut.ml:i.nl) 15,000
Communlcations 2,000
Prﬂfﬂlainnnl Sgrvices {Consvlting Englacers
and Auditcra) - 15,000
Rental of Automatic Toll Machines 70,000
Advercising 2,000
Uniforms 4,000
Operations, Mator Vehiclea & Travel Expense a2, ond
Etate Police . 130,000 275,000
TOTAL §706,000

Roadway Maintenance will ba performed by Virgleia Department of Higbwaya and
Tranmaportation and financed from State Funde. Insurance preafims will be
paid from Reserve Maintenance Funds,.



Moved by Mr. Crowe, saconded by Mr, Fralin,
that the Comliszion confirm letter ballot action on bids received
Septomber 15, 1975, on the following projects:

Routs 15, Project 0015-253-101, C-501

0.133 m- Hi Iﬂtl Eltﬂﬂ‘ﬂll H'I-"ﬂl - u-“z "-ill "- Intl ?- Tﬂﬂl ﬂf L..lbum-
jard of contract to low bidder, Martin & Gasz, Inc.. Merrifiald, Virginia.

Bid $498,7680.43
102 for engineering and ndditional work 43 .878.04
Mork by Stata Foroas 5,016.00
fmount chargeable to project 563,674.00

h:ti m- Tm Of L‘.mm - m.iﬂ.ﬂ
Acct. Rec. Chesapsaks and Potomac Telsphone Company - $2,624.21

Routa 66, Project 0066-030-002, G-201, B-640, B-G41

rren-Fauquier CL - 1.674 Mi, E. ¥arren CL, Fauquier County. Award of
tract to low bidder, John Driggs Company, Inc., Capitol Hetghts, Marylend.

id $1,546,324. 30
0% for enginearing and additional work 164.5632.43

rk by State Forces 2,674.00
t chargmable to project 1,813,630.00

Route 77, Project 0077-017-101, P-40]

.330 M1. A. Int. Blua Ridge Parkway - 0.129 M. 5. Int. 58, Carroll County.
" r:l ?f contrect to Tow bidder, Pendleton Construction Corporation, Nythaville,
rginia.

id $2,519.129.58
0% for engineering and additional work 261,912.95
rk by State Forces 4. 284_00
unt dllmb‘ﬂ to project 2,775,326.00 -

2,775,326.,00 to be provided for In futurs Interstate Construction Allocations.

Route 77, Project 0077-017-102, P-403

1.449 Mi. M. of Int. Blue Ridge Parkway ~ 4.330 M{, M. of Int. Blua Ridga
Parkway, Carrcll Coumty. Award of contract to low bidder, Thompson-Arthur
Paving Company. DanviTla, Virginia.

Bid $2,084,460.80
10% for engineering and additional work 208,446.08
Work by State Forcas 3,426.00
Amaunt chargeahle to ect 2,296,333.00

$2,296,333.00 to be provided for in future Interstats Construction Allocations.



Route 295, Project 0095-042-105, G-308, B-608, 8-617

0.438 Mi. N. Int. 360 - 1,799 M. 5. Int. 301 and 2, Hanover County.
&ward of contract to low bidder, W. W. Warsing, Inc.. Crews, Virginia.

Construction Ri of

Bid

108 for enginesring and addftfonal wark 609,128.08 1777240
Hork by State Forces 7,920.00
Amount chargeable to project 6,503,825.00

Acct. Rec, Chesapsake and Potosac Telephone Company - $33,440.00
Acct. Rec. Hanover County - $144,675.40

te 295, Project D095-043-107, B-569, B-570
Bridges over Chickahominy River, Hanovar and Henrico Counties. Award of

ﬁ“t:‘? to low bidder, Cantral Contracting Company, Inc.. Farmville,
rginia.

Bid $1,782,773.80
102 for anginesring and additional work 178,277.38
Amount chargeable to project 1,961,051.00
Ro 301, Projacts 6301-0716-110, C-501, B-§1%; 107, C-501

Bridge Substructure and Approachas at Rappahannock River (Pert Royal),
Caroline and King George Cosmties. Award of contract to low bidder,
Intergtate Bridga Company of Maryland, Inc., and Affiliates, New Markst,
Maryland.

Bid $2,084,616.60
10% for engineering and additiomal work 208,461 .66
Work by Stata Forcaes 6,950.00
Munt chargeable to project 2,300,028.00

Routs 502 acts 0602-029-217, €-501, B-661; C-
D.451 ¥, 5, Dulles Access Road - 0.003 Mi. 5. Int. 606, Fairfax County.

hward of contract ‘to Tow bidder, d C. Hawkins and Raymond C. Hawkins
Construction Company, Inc.. Hokesvilla, Virginia.

Bid $1,426,316.75

10X for engineering and addit{onal work 142,631.57

Hilities 42 577.00

Jmount chargeable to projsct 1,611,524.00

m- m- mTf mtﬂﬂ - smlnﬁtsz
$33.000.00 to be provided for in Futurs Secondary Funds.



Route G056, Projact 0BU56-052-126, C-B01, C-507

0.092 Mi. E. Int. 421 - 0. 713 W], E. Int. 742, Lee County. Award of
mt}'lct to low bidder, Appalachian onstruction Company, Inc., Wise,
¥irginia.

Bid $475,789.00
10% for engineering and addftionml wark 47,578.50
Work by Stats Forcss 15,282.00
Ut11ities 20,315.63
faiTroad 2.300.00
Flagging 550.00
Myunt thergaable to project b61,795.00

$109,000.00 to be provided for fn future Secondary Funds.

Route 626, Projects 0626-041~174, M=-501; M-502

Int. 337 (Shoulders Hi11) - 2.145 M{. N. Int. 337, City of Suffolk.
:.iur? ?f contract to low hidder, The Blnir Brothers, Inc., Suffolk,
rginia.

Bid $134,702.25
102 for engineering and additional work 13,410.22
Work by State Forces 4,214.00
UtiTiting 34,905.48
Ampunt chargeabls to project 187.292.00

$51,000.00 to ba provided for in future Secondary Funds.
Route 640, Project 0640-071-174, £-502
D.1'6 M1. N. Int. 632 and 688 -~ 0.076 Mi. 5. of N. Int. 668, Pittsylvania

County. Award of contract to low bidder, J. E. Evans & Sen Construction
Company, Appomattox, Yirginins.

Bid $329,940.90
oz for anginearing and additional work 32,994.09
Work by State Forces 20,234.00
;nunt chargeable to project 383,169.00
101 ,000.00 to ba provided for in future Secomdary Funds.

Route 582, Projact 0682-015-118, C-502

2.370 M1, 5. Int. 460 - Int, 460, Campball County. Award of contract to
Tow bfdder, Marvin ¥. Templaton & Sons, Inc.., Lynchburg, Yirginia.

Btd $ 925.671.40
10¢ for engineering and additional work 82,567.18
Amount chargeabls to project 1,018.236.00



Route 682 ect 0682-046-172, N-501

1,000 M{. W. Int. 652 - Int. 652, Islm of Wight County. Award of contract
to low bidder, Burton P. Short & Son, Inc., Petarsburg, ¥irginia.

B{d $32,314.00
10% for angineering and additional work 3,231.40
Work by Stata Forcas 945.00
Utilities 1.843.38
Amount chargeable to project 38,334.00

Route 745, Project 0/45-071=167, C-501, B-618

0.227 ¥i. 5. Sowtharn Railroad Overpass - 0.181 Mi. K. Southern Rallrpad
Ovarpass, Pittsylvania County. Award of contract to low bidder, Pearson

& White Construction, Inc., ttox, Virginia.

Bid _ $242,235.40
108 for enginmring and- additional work 24,223 64
Work by State Forces Z2,090.00
(GAREEAT 4,651.00
Railroad 8.726.00
Fiagging . 707.30
Amount chargeable to project 279,634.00

Acct. Rec. Southern Railroad - $26,646.00
$20,000.00 to be provided for 4n future Secondary Funds.

Routa 832, Project 0832-041-1 £-501

0.110 Mi. ¥. Int. 642 - 0.073 M. E. Int. 844, Halifax County, Award of
contract to Tow biddar, Thompson-Arthur Paving Coepany, Danville, ¥irginia.

Bid $336,330. 74
10% for angineering and additional work 33.633.07
Work by Stata Forces 14,982.00
Ut114tias 17,6459.43
Amoynt chargaabis to project 406,796, 00

$13,000.00 to ba provided for 1n future Secondary Funds,

Route 9999, Project 9999-126-101, C-501, B=-£01

Int. 11 = 0.176 M1, N. Int. 11, City of Radford. FAward of contract to
Tow bidder, $isson & Ryan, Inc., Shawsville, Yirginia.

Bid $118.481.53
102 for engineering and additional work 11,848.15
Nork by Stats Forces 1,210.00
Amount chirgaable to project 131,539.00

ﬂﬂﬂt- RIE. cjw Hf nld‘fﬂf‘ﬂ - sa.m-m
$122,739.00 to be financed from 1972-73 Recreational Accexs Funds, Author-
fzation Ho. 7, dated September 22, 1976.



Praoject P-4A-75

Cleaning and Painting Bridge Structural Steel - Yarious Routas, Amherst,
Nalson and Campbel]l Counties. Award of contract to low bidder, Hudson
Mafntenanca Corporation. Long Island City, New York.

Bid $61,000.00
10% for engineering and additional work 6,100.00
Aoount chargeable to project 67,100.00

Iue financed from the Lynchburg District Primary Maintenance Replacemsnt

Praject P-6-76

Cleaning and Painting Bridge Structural Steel - Routes 301, 95, 64, 44,
264 464 and 58, Suffolk Diatrict. Pward of contract to low bidder, Orfanos
Contractors, Inc., Baltimore, Maryland.

Bid ' $316,000.00
108 for engineering and additional work 31,500.00
Amount chargeshls to project 345 ,500.00

To ba financed from Suffolk District Interstate and Primary Maintenznce
Raplacemant Funds.

Project P-7-76

Claaning apd Painting Bridge Structural Stas] - Yarleus Routes, Salem
District. Mard of contract to low bidder, Pandleton Construction Corpo-
ration, Wytheviile, Virginia.

Bid $200 ,960. 00
108 for engincering and addit{onal work 20,096 .00
Lhmmt chargeable to projact 221,056.00
To be Financad from Salem District Interstate and Primary Maintenance

Repalcement, and Bedford, Botetourt and Gilas Counties Secondary Funds.

Praojact PR-5-76

Pavement Repairs - Betvidere Toll Plaza {Route 95). City of Richmond.
Award of contract to low bidder, Century Concrete Services, Inc., ¥irginia
Beach, ¥{rginia.

105 for angfnearing and additicnal work 8,571.30
Amount chargeable to tﬁmjm 94 ,284.00
;w finaniad from tne Richmond-Petarsburg Toll Road Maintenance Reserve



t PR-6-76

Pavament Repairs = Laburnum Avenus - Bottows Bridge (Route 64}, Henrico
County. Award of contract to low bidder, Pavement Spacialists, Inc.,
Napoleon, Ohilg.

Bid ; $303,156.40
10% for angineering and additional work 30,315, 64
Amount chargazbls to project 333,472.00

;w finanted from Richwond District Interstate Maintanance Raplacement

MOTION CARRIED

Moved by Nr. Crowe, secondad by Mr. Fralin,
that the Coamission confirm lettar ballot action relecting bids received
Saptember 15, 1976, and authorize reddvertismsent of the followtng projects:

apeake Boulevard, Project 22=114, C~ B=607

Morland Circle - Wayma Circla, City of Horfolk. Low bid - 21.7% ovar
astimate,

Routs 304, Project 0304-041-701, K-600

Rocky Bridge at ECL South Boston, Halifax County. Low bid - 53.7% over
astimate,

Route 600 ect 0600-00B-116, C-501, B

Bridge and Approaches at Big Back Creak, Bath County. Low bid - 20.4X
ovar sstimtte.

MOTION CARRIED
h’fﬁd w Mr, EM| M h, Hr- Fﬂlinj

that the Commiszion confirm Tatter ballot action on bids recafved
Septembar 29, 1978, on the following projact:

Routa 64, Project 0064-081-101, B-530, E-531, B-832, 8-633, B-534, B-§35

Bridges ovar 60, 629 and Spur to 60, Rockbridge County. Award of cantract
t0 low biddar, Hawmond-Mitchell, Inc., Covington, Yirginia.

Bid $1.275,173.30
10% for enginearing and additional work 121,517.33
Amount cha Te to project 1.,402,650.00

$1,402,690,00 to be provided for in futurs Interstata Construction Allocations,
MOTION CARRIED



at

WHEREAS, fn actordance with tha statutes of the Commormexlth
of ¥irginia and policies of the Highway and Transportation Commizsion, a
jocation and dasign public hearing wes held §n the Jamas Rebinson Secondary
School, 5035 Sideburn Ro2d, Fairfax, Yirginia, on October 17, 1974, at
7:30 p.u., for the purpose of considering the propotad improvement of Roirta
123 from 2.66 miles south of the Southern RaiTway to tha entrance to the '
Fairfax County Offices in Fairfax County and the City of Fairfax, State
Projects 0123-029-111, C-501, C-502, and 0123-151-103, C-503; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given fn advance and all those
present were givan a full opportunity to express thair opinions and recom-
mandations for or against the proposed projects as prassnted, and their
statements beaing duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the ecouomic, social and environments] effacts of
tha proposed projects have been examined and given Proper conzideration, and
this avidence, 2long with a1l other, has besn carefully reviewad;

NOW., THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tocatfon and major
design featurss of Prajects 0123-029-111, C-501, and {-502, by approvad 1in
accordance with the plan as proposed and prezentad at the said location and
desion public hearing by the Department's enginears, amended to follow the
existing road from Route 1090 to the South Corporate Lizits of Fairfax and
that a bika trail be provided on the east side in accordance with current
guidalinas; and .

BE IT FURTHER RESDLVED, that this approval does not Tnclude
Projact 0123-151=103, C-503, in the City of Fairfax,

MOTION CARRIED

Moved by Mr. Fralin, seconded by Mr. Glass,
that

WHEREAS, Route 58 in Patrick County has been altared and
reconstructed as shown on plans for Project 0058-070-105, C-501; and

WHEREAS, five sections of the oid ruad are no Tonger necessary
for purposss of the State Highway System, & new roed heving been constructed
n 1feu thersof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, thet pursuant to Section
33.1-144 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, .46 wile of the old
location of Route 58, shown 1n yellow and desighated as Sections 1, 2. 3. 4,
and 5 on tha plat dated May 2B, 1976, Project O058-070-106, C=501, be dis-
continuad as a part of the State Highway Systew.

MOTION CARRIED



Movad by Mr. Roos, seconded by Mr. Glass,
that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statytes of ths Commonwaalth
of Virginfa and poiicies of the Highway and Transportation Commission, a
location and design public hearing was held fn the Tabb Nigh School on Big
Bathal Road in York County on June 10, 1974, at 7:30 p.m., for the purpose
of considering the proposed improvement of Route 606 [Calthrop Meck Road}
from the intersection of Route 171 to 1.633 miles north of tha intersection
of Routa 171 in York County, Stata Project 0605-099-120, C-50T; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance and all thoss
present were given 2 Tyll opportunity to axprazs thefr opinions and recom-
tmdntians for or against the proposed project as presented, and thelr

tatements being duly recorded: and

WHEREAS, the economic, social and mnvirormental effacts of
the proposad project have baen examined and givan proper cons{deration, and
this evidence, along with all other, hay been carefully reviswed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that tha Tocation and amjor
design features of thiz pfaject be approved 1n accordance with tha plan as
proposed and presenied at the said locztion and design public hearing by
the Depariment's engineers. amsnded to redesign the cyl-de-sac to save trees.

MOTION CARRIED

that ¥oved by Mr. Crowa, . seconded by Mr. Fralln,
a

WHEREAS, undar authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as amended, raquest {s made by the City of Virginiz Baach
for maintenance paymants on additional strects meating raquired standards:

MCW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quartsrly payments be
Wade to the City of Virginia Baach on additfonal straets, totaling 11.57 milee,
and meating raquired standards under the aforsmentioned section of the Code,
Hflctive Octobar 1, 1976, for quarterly payment due after Decesber 31, 1976.
e additional streets and milsege eligible for payments are dascribed on
attached tabulation sheets numbared 1 through 5, dated October 1, 1976.

These “Other Streets™ additions, totaling 11.37 mfles, increase
the total "Other Straats” mileage in the City of Virginfa Beach from £00.)1
nilas to 811.48 milas of approved streets subject to payment.

MITION CARRIED



Ity OENDIS

_ #° 1q1731Tg Fe73aV *odogHor [ T

¥
i

.vﬂnn_wuﬂﬂnﬂ— 3 X9 HITIFITOP] YIEm upIARTEFEET ot Bmpieriar paidope

l |

g2 guTdxT) o opod ﬂ__su Jo H_w_..-ﬂ.ﬂ _+_.Euum a1 xe3degn "y 51| w137l 3o sFwssed auq o3 Aviad

paavazaency arsa emios-In pRDTIIE Pyy uC papsanbed [eHeoyTa feuopyTphe T1R eyl £3TI1X82 03 w57 eTI]

Auuumhum Gje3¥an Ju B 7 o pdooryy  FRNOIIVATILINGD

MR L dren) yead JAIVAANAS | ASVA | .__ez h__a E._:..E HI0W | ALom [ AT Ty ———y
0} HQUARLE 40 40 k SITM | 2avaans| mid . .
sary go oy | HAAL | FaAL WNINE0NS Lwronat | awve oL wous | 1IIULE 0 ARYK

86°77 9SITIN ARvI B YTANIONH SAYMHENIH 40 "LaHd AR QINIAHD COZFETTE Je0) AAMEL Hor A1) 3HL A4 A3LIINGTS

e THSINGAE ADVEIIN TYNOILIGGY TY10L
— AT ETYEE A IO A9 A TVALINAR

LNAWANANY T61 "VINIDEIA A0 2000 TR A0 EF1EE W08
QoS AG SEIINT NI SNOLLYINAOH (LLIM SNMOL TNV ST1LL
FAVYTIIN JAAULS HALD O, SHOLOaY



smiivsy vy 1o Hag

‘ORTEN BT 96°22
BEITH 99" = ¥BOVT 4 X eI ZT°

BATTH 057ZT = Q9OTI 2 X BRTIR €2°11

18TEI0L
§0 gl - %] owusis oz CT az* V08 205 OEg-ap-THy-1amo) ueaes | RATE PISTFATEI
ITeTS
e EHH w2013 ou on Ea” 09 | 00T 2Bg-2p-TND < 21 Lx3say PIOT Lxysap
=3 Z XTH[ sue3s ou ou TE" 108 105 1 PATE PIBTIITR] -G SJOUTY] DJIO) saTag Adasay
JueTq
-2 T HTH] =aoasg att ay £0" 106 105 ORG-FP-IND ~* S SueEuTg Pao Janey yDuouey
JURT
-2 2 unﬂm JU0IS ou o KO" LDE W05 SEg-ap-TN) AQ-~PICUURY pIa] _3aneg nasep
=3 T XTH . . .
wmyg] P08 ou au £Z -1 108 DY BLUY S520UTAI-Z; OOISATIeY | "ag =downn] pIoT
=2 2 ¥TR| Su033 o ta atr” L0F +0% SEZ-IP=TN] "IG-SI0WNG PART 30 TTEH jueseatg
AUETT '
-0 Z XTY| Buods ol o 60" .08 W05 ORE~BP-TN) “JIQ-IOGUUNG FIGT | 9ATAJ UOIBETLON
FUETS :
6-0 & Wil age on ott . -ep-~ . . d .
JueTs 35 Lo 08 108 OEG-BP~INg "af AAACWUT] PRIV 20 udrapusy “y
E-2 2 ATH| =Aaeas ou o oL" 08 105 D85—9p-TN] ¢} PATE PTOTFIIRY | =33 ToodAw(d '
JUPTI . -
08 £ ut w01 ou DU T/ O 100 fu eBaradg puowwrg 03 = py ZeyEy STUSAY DICH
g-3 ] aoolg
¥ ¢ Wz u8 ou ou £t” L0E 109 | PATd ¥d 9991100 03 oano JO pug PATIT wAMAny
g-5 | 1 2dAL
TI-¥ ¢ nd b oo oy | ﬂ._”. nM.___. Pyl BATI] m.u....._.ﬂ.n..ﬂ
-3 T edis .
o FRAL any wyead 1VANIE| d5vd _AoN lo R HUdlm | HLaIm (fumya yara pmp s syIpew g1}
e jossqueny | 3JAL FdAl _aw.._..____uqxt a RIONTT: auvH o1 moyd

—MIveYETUTEITR . ALTIVAIDINAN

Ty VO HAANIONG SAYRROI 10 "Ld3T AR AFXMHH) (Tg7Trzog M) NAOL 36 ATED
ZET7T GAASHOOAY BOVATIN TYNOILICGAY TVAOL

INTRINGWY Iial “VINIDAIA 40 3003 FHL 40 £ 1'tf NOIWLJSS
O0S'E 20 5SAING NI SNONLY1Nd0d HIM SNAMDL GNY 811200
SADYATIN 134805 ddiLD Ol SNOLIgay

AL A qALLINDOS



n&?.u‘“.?i___? :I_

0Il-2 ¢ x.m: unn!__u ou 50" J0e W05 Ley 2I0tIaA0n e LIanueyd aur] AzistHay
JURTY ITCn
pi=3 Z XY | 3aua) oy ou 2 108 ,08 Jeg~ap-Ing ~AEN SI0UADADT w] Laeoowys
ELLgN| LI95
-3 T ®Ty | IUGag ou on az" 19 0% M DEG-PP-Th] = I #JSYS 27 syEy Apegg
AREd
E- I "sucl] sUuoys au ou oir* WGE 048 a__u,.n.___. =g pIT@IUvRELg 3o N Q0T PECH J2IXwY
"3118
=2 ] @A amm. ot on 9% 08 (0§ [PFS-EP-TRD spy uopjegery Kxveg "1D 24039 ‘M
m o
-3 T KIR unnpm o og Ll 10€ +08 AeS-¥p-Th] =~ T JEYSTH IT ITM ASTTERgE
EL AT
- 1 IUN )
e E Mamu ato3g au ou BT” 10E W05 | T30 YFG 3504 TPR SOUY SESIUTA] I WP .
DI-1 & "oua)| PuLRs ou ou 0" 108 BOT DE-AP-TN]) = 15 1FoIdezoy Td PUETHNLD
_.J....m
= &. ¥T# {1asus) ol ot 60" »0€ .0§ 2Pg-ep-TND=10 $TepuIaj 36 I ,30T aayag Avuarg
URTJ . _
IT-6 & LT T u_.m ol ou 20" WLZ L 05, PATd] AOUueg - OEg-FP-TND o0 URTIE TIUD
m-m - L] -
B-0 £ ATH #uLG @a <o s0° 0 10§ DESF-PP-TND-FATH FIRTILTE] FTNID YPJES
JueTg
&=2 T HIR | =005 en an a0- 1GE W05 QEG-sp-TOg=PATE PTRTIATEI STDATD UTHEED
JueTd .
£-9 ¢ ATy | T —ou —ou iy o 08 ATE PIoIgared IAn0;) Ui NgEa
Juefd
ajgca) ey yrad [IVAHNNE A5vR (DN 10 52L) HLEIM | MEdim foSumyd Yoea J@) Aues sqps i}
H1] HQrraE 40 40 iy | -__ﬁu—.._.m ST { TwWIHNz]| wY LTIHLS 40 TIN¥
saupy o squng | AdAL Ad4AL ys T  |mIONIT] azvm oL 150311 : N

“yomrag Byuyaata  ALIVdbinini

INANONAAY Tial “VINIDEIA A HOOD JHL A0 €+1'ES NOLL)SS
s E A0 SSAE NI SNOLLYINDOd HLIAL SNMOQL ONY SAILLY
SADVIFEW LA LS HAlELO 0L SNOLIaay

AR AHINIONT SAVALENN A0 LE AR GEIXIAHD CFZoEZg 11500 Yokad 30 ALLY THL AH (TLIINA S
QALY ADVEIEY TYNDLLIGOY TVIOL



sougheg Llavaxlyy jo -1
- . EET -4 s %
=1 ¥ _r.uue*\ AVYG o ol an* 1 OF 1+ . Pl pRegafemb waor o aomg | asar) ﬁmgm.nuhmm
AUET
E-I Z .M.Mx auels oo ou ge* \OE Gy 05 PES-WP-TNJ-¥Td WiF BUIEN] AHH& WIDF IO ey
BT _
E-I 2 ¥l =uoqp ou o et 0E 1G5 I¥g-ap-INg~Td W[ sussn) | AP pramsuwmaas
auetgd .
=1 ¢ *IN | 90035 Ba oL, €2 \OE 105 ¥I64 3O eI IS 5,007
ATET4 X - qregroy 3o exng 3o -y ,00z | 14 I3 Sumnd
-1 XN . e
aein sunyg ou ou DT 1 98 102 | 9RT W SUSIID-~PE. YoON IWAID - T PeSTaUD aeddpn
i~ B ®iW | oteag an ou BRT" WOE 95 ‘a7 Hojaequiy ~"en JIS}STUTUISaN an Aqeuses
AURTI
1T-2 ¢ XTH [ e@0lg on o L0° N4 05 DRG-AP-TOD AT POOAT P '3 DOOATES]
L
-2 £ XIH| ®uels su ou qz" 08 0% PO} PRSI BITUR] SATII PODMTER]
+2EBTS
TI-232 Z ¥iF| =uels ou ou ZE" «DE 115 g -3p-TRD=I] Poon{Ea] =013 R BV
IRT S
IT-8 & X1y .
“Em.E: auolg ou o Bo 0E 145, MES-EP-IN] = P JUCWASHY "1 waely
-9 £ Xl Puolg Gu o 01" 1OE 108 Y15 UMBUS .17 IN3STTY BATS UMPLS
E L) W
T-2 x| Bsueig ot ou 1T + OB 05 DUZ-IP-IND L] TFTHET JIMO) JI2ASTTY
WRTI
0T-1 & ¥Ip{ Juewad ou oo H1* 498 00 F1 Lersrdey Jo 7 ,426-"Patg - LB 5ASUIBADH
ITETE 1108 . SYEQ ACHPUTH )
agges], anon Nued .u._...m_u__."m A5vE .._..___..z Eﬂb.._...__ SN HIOM | HIOIM (oueyy yaza asny s squpess 13
oy AjqT|es | 40 TH | 3avduns| wa .
soury g squiny | T4AL adAL _ﬂw._ra__unﬂw—ﬂ—ﬂm RIONIT!]  aave ar KOWd LIFRLS 40 INYR
e WHANLONT SAYMHDIL A0 1490 A8 QHRIHHD CHET8 Ao XA, HO 3110 HH1 AH CALEEHON
4183009 IOVAHN TYNOLLKISTY TVLDL
"I YTUTEN A ALTTVAIN A

LNAWANINY Li61 "YIMIREIA A0 3000 GHL A0 Er-1'YE NOLLXE
OM'E 4O STAIXH NI SNOLLYI40d (ELEA SNaE ONY STLRY
SAWITIN LHAULE HALLD OL SNOILIGUY



seue Thsurtyy o Maq
...\” \EN\C:G\*\\ OANDIS

N
O e I 4 L L [ TTF ot i puE beag
areig T10S a1 3d93:q ®I5 g suw] eull1oD
5 X1K | 3uswap | oo on ogT TR U5 | ee~epeTmd LTl
yaeld 1708 =*1] 9ISAlg ¥Ig | BEEIAY wOg *g
=0 % .| “ouop | suo3s ou o . -8p-
g a1 108 10% . 03 DOOX ﬂmwlwbmm o WA130 0TI
i-yT S ubo *a74 3013 on on o i) 10§ PUZ PEs] N -"PE JRupIlg | “I@ JUDIFIIIEN
- T XTH -6 | =ok god g0" 19 (05 | P ITTUOTe] 38313 - *32 WEPTLIH *PY WEPITTH
e
E-1 2 XTH | @uvols og ou 0" 10E Nl g-3ap~InJ - Y{oJroN Fo &Ing ATEM Bufonn
MWIETI —
o N JEt=ap-Tng Lenp
- U0 Ll o
€1 2 " S " 10E r0f ~ ATeK Audwyy Jo N ,007 HICIION JO myNG
ayyyesl moy yrad |4, 5] 3SYH , Jog sy H1agiw | HIGIM {aduoya yaes | Ama sIpE 1)
10} qElIEAE 40 40 ._.W .:m_:_._n.nm.ﬂ STTW | TIvaans| wH 13IBLS 40 AvN
s josoqumy | FdAL 2dAL A S HIONTT{ QyvH ol KDUd S

T AR WEINIENG SAVAMSIDNE A0 L0 AS EAEND CHoTFog M0 ik B ALLY THL AY QZLIIRA IR
QALSANDHY HOVIHI TVNOLLKGIY “1VI0L

sy eyl S L TR LG

INHWOINANY Seal VIMIDHIA G 00 JUL 40 EEEE NDILYIS
¢ DOs'F 40 553X NI SKOLLY1NA0d K1l SEMOL ONY BI1LLY
_m_hm.m M..m. .”mM__MWMN STOVATIA LATELS MHLL0 QL SNOLLKITY



S3308 ST | Y TR e

"ZAET 4T eUn[ U0 YoRag PrurdaTs o
T ATE O FEES SPTYL ZT°7 TPESY SULY SSeOUTL] WA
oF JO tTionIishon auy mm._m.m...q JufasautBus 1Byl AFriden o3 IF STULf ¢

"BLBT ‘2
T3

JeeuyFua Jeuya AFriast o3 eT =Tyl 'z

. PIuTddTs o 4370 Wyl Aq pesocadde
fEA SauET] ).

b aIbol o pagdanne aovoe SooTangd
gy AsMaed UeARYLUAT eoH na7d BujaesuiPus 3eua A3T1iden a3 g1 sTEL T
("pIfjusee gw PTUTAITA JO @po Iyl Jo
Eh=T'£E| WOT 31085 |y3Thn eduepanae luT s3ueyied uuﬁﬂuuﬂmﬂ_ 2oz ASTTIOTHITI) (UOTIEDTITIESN
EnT Dy .
119 h .unﬂu_ suolg sah sah 50" 80 b 06 39 PU3 ©3 "M "pPY PUPTTICH OOIT AR3d USAEYILA]
"ITR ) -
o Flsd T wug] | Inols -ETH []:7 9 Z1°C Lo 06 SageTT h PUPTATO O3 d uaapyoofs
I1-2 m.n:_m. 114 ‘ ) 13 “Ht Z1'T<py suny seedn]lg moIg e
01-1 "o1-d 2 .wﬂﬂw Juoyy a3l gsak 5" 82 |.ort .E—. »3p1ag nopuog 03 Amng uaseyuuly APM¥IT] EUBROQ
Q1= " auoy £-d sud sad [l Wi D& BINET] ¢ 03 W@ LT Ygnog
"6=H *g=HZ "I1e mETy ) ‘ nnr.._ 7 paydeany?3els !.E._bm...-.m mod 1 Aavg dearyoudT
mypeag samp yead |3 IVAHRS I5vE fop 2 53h) HLIOM | HLTIAM { afuena w1 Laea syipaw o)
o} ¥Ejier 40 J0 I Ad | SATN | movauns| wmiu S e
saney pa saquay | 3JAL AL =wm__u_umm_._ HAONTY|  agvu oL — 133418 30 TRV

= D) ARITNG SAYARD 20 14000 AR 041 _lm.huag MEQY NAWDL 40 ALLY 4HL AR O LLIRTS

QISENOFA APV TN TYROILIAAY 1viul

"yoweH wrurdary | ALTTVEIJINORN

AINIWONTWY L6k "VINEIA 20 003 dHE 40 ¢H1FE NDILXAS
005 1D SFEA N NI SNOLLYTIMO HLIA SNM0L ANV SdLLLD
LERLEL HTELS M LLO OL SNOLLIOAY



. Movid by Mr. Beaton, sacondad by Mr, Landes,
tha

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-221 of the Code of Virginia provides
2 fund for fiscal 1975-77 to "... ba expandad by the Comission for con-
structing, reconstructing, maintaining or fmproving access roads within
counties, cities and towns to industrial sites on which manufacturing.
procazsing or other estah]lishments will ba built under firm contract or
are Already constructad.”; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Loudoun Counmty has by
resolution requestad the use of industrial access funds to provide access
to the new facility of Dowty Rotol Incorporatad, Tocatsd in the Staverton
E;Etngmu:;m Park wext of Route 28 1n Loudoun County, estimatad to cost

» -

WHEREAS, 1t appears that this vequast falls within the intent
of Saction 33.1-2Z1 and has complied with the provisions of the Highway and
Transpgrtation Commission's policy on the usa of industrial accass funds;

NOM, THEREFURE, BE IT RESOLVED, that $35,000 from tha 1976-77
industrifal access fund be allocated to provida aceess to the mew facility of
Dowty Rota] Incorporated, Tocated in the Staverton Wast Indusirial Park west
of Route 28 1n Loudoum Coumty, Projact 1748-053-188, C-501, contingent upen
the right of nm;r and adjustment of utilities being furnishad mt no cost to
the Comnorwsalth.

MOTION CARRIED

that Movad by Mr. Crowe, sacondad by Mr. Fralin,
a

WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginie of 1950, as amnded, request s made by the City of Hampton for
maintenance payments oh additional strests meeting requirad standards;

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments be
mada to the City of Hampton on additional streets, totaling 3.31 miles, and
meeting required standards under the aforementioned section of tha Code,
effactive October 1. 1976, for quartar] t dus after December 31, 1876.
The additiom] streets and mileage £1igfble for payments are dascribed on
attached tabulation sheets nusbernd 1 through'3, datad October 1, 1976.

These "Other Streets" additions, totaling 3.31 miles, fncreazs
the tota] “Gther Streets* mileage in the City of Hampton from 302.94 miles to
306.25 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

MOTION CARRIED



LM

i £ o v L 05 {ves-ap-1ns) POO waIADy 3INQG ITUTTN
; SR D9E
T £ ‘15 |amang 4 LN ad o0" (2 05 _u..ummlm_ P=TOOY L pi L g i I Jo WO DITBINDIT
: k& 0cT
i° ) "L"3 [TuoIS i GX oy s0" ok 05 (Iee-22-T7D) puoy teihay _ 2and] eTLmey
Lo _
<’ £ Tt ™oy 0 x N 81" 43 138 "PATT UOLIDNITH PATE TosIialTy TREY ATy
I8 Games eonl 30 4inog  ary .
0" T “L'5 jouels 45 o ey £D" JZE .05 TALTH LOSXIYRTH 'RATT BOLIONITY DATID PDenny
I0 G 001
o [y "i 4 |ewoig o en 8 o It e "PATE UOSIDNTITN ‘PATY LTORIDINITY FUow monang
o dazog Ty
i £ LUs {Aroqw 6 9 ax 0" . ZE W 0% FPATI WORIDMITE 'PALS BREIANITY IR0 aINTR
JO imog Q7T L
£t i 1rg |buols L o od gE" Dy .00 PEGT TRaTyT TRALG Enalnoy i PAET RRETIATTI
JIRET BN TS LA
1 T *LTE |Euoelg LU o L 43 105 1231 avf L S L WA DIDIE] HIRER
3 £ TLUE lEtaig g OR ox 0" I8 05 {vos-o7-TND) " FurTpue | 1d03 CASTTVN
q37es (ORGT L I
ar % *Ei pouses i e oy o JEE 208 (Pl pESO) AipTY =hll
JUET I 3593 L 0OET AlvooTarTn 4200 majyoug
G- £ )b KR |Peeas |/ ex ax EC ¥4 0% (pug uom) pT | Aafioun Iodmea
JUSTa IS 0OFT AIPUDTRETY
at XEa IR1S 4 of oR ot ik 9+ (pari peag) J4pTH | 350 sdupyoad
H..!... y 3ToT se a4 Ao sy
H L ....n..-....”m.“”w._: 1% ...—l._v_“w.__u._ 'q—..t.an“.._. __.n_“_ rz_n._r.- . p— T IHES _.huw"_-.“.n..- H ERANTY] RETH] s I
Iy MU : L s e | LY H 1y a1 ae
- m. qeny | AdAL N G LAMON 119803 v oA oL rowg | AT IOARYN

gyopqep M AGINIONT SAVAHDULTO LEaeh AR CEROGIY CIETIIE T S NMOL N0 KL L A% NS
EF o/ =¥ CLLESAYT AOVITTH IRV CIWMOILIUAY IVIOL
T FLINLAONY AV I T IVRDLLIGOY L0

Eongaty 35 £103 ALVIVALING S

LNGANON LY TLe! "VINMRIA AD 32000 HHL O S0 KO YN
£ REAANT Xl RROLY TR0 FLITA BN ey STHAL)
SADVCITEIN LML YL OL SNGLILIany




GINOLF

o & oR oG- T2 00 {Fud pured)  2AFAT ADGTIOA | 34a0] TDITTFT
il BT AN
- a & 20" 188 e 33 \GYy poow ranTe | ocamzg Laxmivs
LR e RY S
i gL S SRR T sl s SS ae oEE © s s e nnl.rtthw_hmtwtrTTthn:E4+t.Til:Ln&ﬂ¥
iy g ety | | e .
T N rzey posoas . of ay gC" A ] chi DAL ATTYES R ot O
D £ ‘15 Tnnum ol - on I WIT L0 L CrZ anfad oFTody QUB DETOY
! [tk
£7 ¢ "L g muuaum Y B¢ og GG* JEL OE .,.,"...mlum...,_..:u 3o pul T WESWUTA | AAn0] BUSATHE S
i [ B I
e I rTtE wmﬂhum o oy e+ (0" 1LE ,0e WASq [ LRE Ta0 CTuORUADTS | PATIE WITEATIO
R GITT
e H Ll _ﬁﬂﬂnum ._..m._ oY AT IT" .Nﬂ __._Hnul u_m_._ﬂm ._Uﬂa_.w =11y H.h.ﬂ_.._muH..__B..m mr.r._”hﬂ n....-rrN..v_.. e
_ TITTG
e e Leg |2ueag Y BT aR 50° JIE Nils DATIM 2IVOIDY I QITICBIDUE [ I JIORITENSG
: BIVR 3 K L0357 L AL
T h Y <l _EEV W oK ox % 8y 0L YaxoW CAF 'IQ WHMTLTTULNY | X INFINITRE
I qumTj
f L
gy £ i, {ouady g o ox 57" o€ GO ABaM L TAE I AATINATRY QanTg Iaaa],
1T
41" £ " h "urnuv ul ap 5 50" 1" o ‘g veewideg ¥o o rpy Ton2ag drg m UGG DDRAT]
] 'JUT 03 AN L NTE i
"LUiogmues g oy o3 €Tt 1 CE Nl a5 004 a5 FEpA] _ vATAn wRamiieg
¥ e e 1 .
il ._ THALL v [T . LG ) HLELLs 1 aflra)a nts 1p Kb isinia 1) !
papneR | 2 1 19 17 A STIIN 3 2ovanas|  wa 13RI SO ARV
B i ARG N __ TIAL 1AL ﬁ__ww.m'.__.._._._u._,_ﬂ._____......_-w—._ NN % | ol Ond LAJULS S0 YN

ANINT SAVAILINT K L AN e

1vViL

oifela

) AL A0 AL AL A8 CCERRINGE N,

=g MWL Bl
o S ToL2500 T F94T1TH 23T T Iiiaay IvIoL
T e L ATRHIIG L VTN IVROIAKIOY
L3 TEE 3o 431D AL IVALIN: Y
Jov TN

Ness

A0 SN N ENDLIVY

ARV Tih1 "VINLOAILA 0 #0011 0 i
MelQE NILIA SX80L §
STOVTLN 130505 HELO D GXOLLIGEY

Y NOLLS
XNV RHILID



gt e s Seaafp qu tadagg

{[aANGIS
R Xl waads Ly on oN oT* i TE .08 (pL3 Praq) WRTY | " S0 3AT]
i _{oaig _ IS L QG £roTasTn
e i up fauwoag i ex ox 1 1ok i Ysnog g B SonvIOpTTH uingr
o quur e | . IO LTy EnT {ETHnTHEATY
j] £ FAjauasg .y oy 0N 0" WO0 1 08 HIRGG L9910 PE SROUAINTIY un
_ LR LTIUST R
= < wTopounlg 0 ox ox 8T YA 108 %K (0¥ P 3Loanplm {dawT) poo
T _ P S9SWRINTN amu:pn.ﬂﬂz
g C XES jTuels o ox oy 31" W ZE (05 ISTH 076 "RATS BMEQ | Y S62uI0pTIY
unry | BITTT" "0, 7O%
Jr % ArL jeuolg g o =1 £er ZE 105 (puz peEsl) (P ERIUXIDTEM | 31D tumgIohanc
U3 qiiod L 5T
o 3 i bouony L4 oN oy £o" WZE ,05 (PuI puag) Py SUDUIDDETA | 3ANY] Euavmn
el A yiaow L orT
A £ 15 [euetg 4 oM oR Lo s J0¢ yInog 0L CPU SSAVAIPITA | 3D OPTIAILE
T E "i'5 [ouD3g wt Dm, ay - AN Q€ 388 P00 PEIPTN ‘I L0LT | "0 SSIUXIPTLN
ne g ! *r'¢ Iouozg o ax oy re LZE 0% NS ,CCT  2ATI] JOITTRN 3333135 ERINT
G” i "l'u mo=uum ] ax o] o i 08 vy Pvao) DATaL ANXFTEN NGy 03577
L A L peT _
T L ‘35 tewony i oy o 55" I 05 [PUT P2o) DaTas ADITTLA IR0 UIIp
_ I 6T
"L cHONE L@ OR oy £Y" I 05 P ASATM ReWI CFA Favi[ Aa0F | 0aTiC £oapIey
| e ol A ST Y il I A W SR W o L1
ERESEN 1 Hm. E..i...&. LINERERIRNT | NEHEN LSS GRS ) SIEA S Nia 11
d60 1 2D L S S STI | aovaonis| s AL AT AT
HAAL b g R ML E TS e 3 J RO ol WO LTINS 40 210¥N

sl ,ﬁ_umuaum

L _ﬂ?::._ﬁ__.. IV TVEIGL

e ._..._ NI SAVSHIAH A0 LR AS QMGHL CQEFZ TS MU KRGL W ALLY SHD A G LLILE
TeV T TIVEQTLIMDS IvLaL

] NS4 B

INV CIn 0 TWVINERLEA 20 A0 HILE GO 05 NODLLS

(ML 10 550000 KL SNOULY LT ILLIS SO0 CINY SHI1E

SIATTIN LHELS WHLLD D), sX010aav



Movad by Mr. Crowe, secondad by Nr. Fralin,
that

KHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code
of ¥irginia of 1960, a5 amandad, request is made by the Town of Wythaville
for mintanance payments on additfonal streets meeting required standards;

ROW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly paymsnts ba
made to the Town of Mythaville on additioma] streets, totaling 1.80 miles,
and meeting required standzrds undar the aforssentionsd section of tha Cods,
affactive Qctobar 1, 1976, for the quu'ur'l{ pl.znnnt due after Decesber 31,
1976. The additional streats and milsape aligidla for payment ere dascribed

as follows:
RoTiing Hi1ls Drive - From Epd of existing pavement East 0.32 1w
North 13th Strest - From Rolling HiTls Driva North amd East

to Cul=-da=-gac 0.33 Mile
Umbarger S5treet - From Fisher Road East to North t1th

Strest ' 0.13 M1e

Mountafn View Drive - From 13th Strest East to Mythe Driva 0.58 Ml1a
North 28th Streat ~ From Resarvoir Street to Ridge Strest 0.714 M{la

Wast Ridge Streat = From 30th Street to 0.17 mile West 0.17 Mile
Mest Fulton Street - From End of axisting pavemant Mast 0.C5 Min
East Reservoir Street - From 3rd Street Mest to Cul-de-sac 0.08 Mtie

These additions, totaling 1.80 miles, increass the total
aileage in tha Town of Wythavilla from 48,94 milas to 50.73 elles of approved
streets subject to payment.

MOTION CARRIED

tha Movad by Mr. EBsaton. secondad by Mr. Crowe,
t

WHEREAS, the Shirley Highway Stsering Committes, in coop-
eration with the Depertment's staff, has monitored the traffic utilization
of the Shirlay Highwey bus-car pool 1anes; and

WHEREAS, the Departoent's staff has performed an independent
review of tha oparational and safety aspects of openimg the Shiriington Bus
Rampt fo cars with four or more pazsangers; and

WHEREAS, the Shirley Highway Steering Coswittes and Depart-
ment's staff hava recommended that the be openped to car pools with the
undarstanding that 1t ba closed to car pools should unforeseen operational
or safety difficulties develop;



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Commission diracts
that the Shirlington "bus only" ramp to tha Shirley Highway Bus-Car Pool
Lanes be opened to cars with four or mere occupants.

MOTION CARRIED

ha Moved by Mr. Roos, secondad by Mr. Hassell,
t

WHEREAS, the Cosmizsion at 1ts May 20, 1976, meeting auther-
ized execution by the Commissioper of an agrecsmant for bus sarvice through
ﬂln'd Elizabeth River Tunnels with Tidewatar Transportation District Commizsion;
A

WHEREAS, the Commiszioner hes enterad into such an agreemant
which providas for the sale of twelve buses to the District at $1.00 each
ind other consideration because the byses are no longer neaded for the affi-
cient or economical operation of the project: and

WHEREAS, Saction 714 of the Trust Indenture dated February 1,
1960, requires Commission approval of the disposal of amy equipment purchased
from the procesds of the bond 1ssue; and

KHEREAS, the Consulting Engineers heve approved the sale of
the buses for $1.00 each and other consideratian;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sale of twelve buses
ko the Tidewater Transportstion District Commizsion as provided in the dgree-
pent dated May 27, 1976, 1s authorized; and

BE IT FIMTHER RESOLVED, that tha nat proceeds from the sala
shall ba creditad to the Reserve Maintenance Fumd.

MOTION CARRIED

o Moved by Mr. Fralin, secondad by Mr. Hassall,
At

. WHEREAS, Section 33.1-221 of the Code of ¥irginia provides a
fund for ffscal 1975-77 to "... be axpanded by the Commission for constructing,
reconstructing, maintaining or improving Accass roads within counties, cities
and towns to Industrdal sitas on which manufacturing, protessing or other
e:?hlishnﬂts will be built undar f{rm contract or are alrsady constructed.®;
a



WHEREAS. the Town Counci] of Rich Creek and the Bpard of
Suparvisors of G1les County have by rasolutions requasied the use of 1n-
dustrial access funds to provida access to tha new facility of Comsorwanith
Bolt » Incorporated, located off Route 450/219 1in the Town of Rich
Creek 1n 8iles County, estimated to ¢ost $100,000; and

WHEREAS, it appears that this requast falls within the intint
of Section 33,1-221 and has complied with the provisfions of the Higlway amd
Transportation Conmission's policy on the use of fndustrial access funds;-

. NOW, THEREFURE, BE IT RESOLYED, that 575,000 from the 1§76-77
industrial access fund be aljocated to azsizt in providing access to the new
faci11ty of Commonwealth Belt Company, [mcorporated, Tocatad off Routa 460/
219 in the Town of Rich Creak in Giles County, Project 1024-289-142, C~501,
contingent upon {1) the necassary right of way and adjustmant of utilitias
being provided at mo cost to the Industrial access fund, and {2) the neces-
sary funds over and sbove those provided through the industrial access fund
Eein%y furnished from regular Sacondary funds allocated for use within Giles
ounty.

MOTION CARRIED

Movad by Mr. Crows, saconded by Mr, Fralin,
that :

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectfon 33.7-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as amended, requast i3 made by the City of Patarsburg for
maintanance paymanits on additional streets mesting required stancards:

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly nts be
made to the City of Petezrshurg on additicnal strests, totaling 0.3% mile,
and meeting required standards under the aforementioned section of the Code,
effective July 1, 1975, for qul_lrtnr'l{ paywent dus afier Septesber 30, 1976.
The additional streets and mile=age aligible for payeant are describad as

Tollows:
Confaderate Avenue - From Hatchett Road North to dirt voad  0.27 Mila
Orangs Lana - From Dupuy Road to 0.12 mile %orth 0.12 Nile

These "Other Streets® additions, totaling 0.39 mile, increase
the tota] “Other Streats* milsage in the City of Petarsburg from 148,78 miles
to 149.17 milex of approvad streets subjmct to payment.

MOTION CARRIED



Moved by Wr. Glass, sacondad by Me. Hall,
that

WHEREAS , by propar resclutions, the Boards of Supervisors
of Buckingham, Hanover. Hanry and Surry Counties have requested that certatn
roads which no longer serve 2z a public netassity be discontinuad az parts
of the Sscondary Systam of Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, thit pursuant to Section
33.7=150 of tha Code of Virginia of 1550, as amandad, the following roads
be discontinued as parts of the Secondary Systsm of Higlway:, affective
this date:

Buckingham County - Saction 1 of old location Route 649 from

Station 1700 southeastarly 0.1% mile,

Projact 0649-0714-130, C-501 . 0.19 Kile
Hanover Coumty - Sections 1 and 3 of old Tocation Routs 611

: betwaen Station 20440 and Station 44460,

Project 0611-042-149, C-501. 0.34 Mila
Henry County ~ Section 3 of old location Route 669 hatween

Route 605 and Routs 603, Budget Item No.

' 54 0.15 Mle
Surry Commty - Section 1 of 0ld Tocation Route 517 from
Routa 10 te Routa 602, Project 0611-090-

132, M=-501 0.04 Mile

- Saction 2 of 01d lpcation Route 807 from
Station 44+00 to new Route 807 connection.

Project QE11-090-132, M-501 0.11 Mile
MOTION CARRIED
Moved by Mr. Beston, seconded by Mr. Crowm,

that

WHERERS, Sectlon 33.1-221 of the Code of Virginia provides
a fund for fiscal 1976-77 to "... be expended by the Conmisslon for con-
structing, reconstructing, u!nn!niﬁ or ioproving actess roads within
counties, citfes and towns to fndustrial sites on which manufacturing,
processing or othar astab]isheents will ba built under firm contract or
are al constructad.”; and )

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Chilhowie and the Board of
Supervisors of Styth County have by raszolutions requested the use of in-
dustrial access funds to provide adequate access to the expanding facility
of Skyland Yirginia Corporation, locatad off Routa 11 in the Town of Chilhowie
fn Smyth County, estimated to cost §$16,000; and



WHEREAS , 1t appears that this request falls within the
intent of Se¢tion 33.1-221 and has cowplied with the provisions of thae
Higwmmg;ﬂummtian Coemission's policy on tha usa of industial
accais H

NOM, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED, that $15,000 from the
1976=77 industrial access fund be allocated to provide ndequate access
to tha expanding facility of Skyland Yirginia Corporation, Tocated off
Routs 11 1n the Town of Chilhowie ia Seyth County, Project 1008-TRS-165,
C-501, contingent upon the nacessary right of way and adjustment of util-
1tfes being provided at no cost to the indystrial access fumd.

MOTION CARRIED

th Moved by Mr. Hall, sgconded by Nr. Crowe,
at

WHEREAS, Saction 33.1-221 of the Code of Virginia provides
4 fund for fiscal 1976-77 to “... be axpanded by the Commission for con-
structing, reconstructing, maintaining or improving sccess roads within
counties, citiag and towns to Industrial sitas on which sanufacturing,
processing or othar establishaents will be built under firm contract or
are Elready constructed.”; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Suparvisors of Buchanan County has by
resolution requastad the ute of industrial access funds to provide access to
the proposed new facility of Carter Machinery Company, Incorporated, to be
Tocated south of Routa 460 batwesn Yansant and Oakwood in Buchanan County,
estisated to cost $30,000; and ,

WHEREAS, 1t appears that this request falls within the {ntant
of Section 33.1-221 and hzs complied with the provisions of the Highway and
Transportation Commission’s policy on the use of Iindustrial access funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that $30,000 from ths 1978-77
1ndustrinl accass fund be allocated to provide access to the proposed naw
fac{1{ty of Carter Machinery Company, Incorporated, to be Tocated south of
Route 450 between Yansant and Oakwood in Buchanan County, Profect 1013-013-1313,
C~501, contingent upon (1) the fndustry's entaring into 2 firm contract for
the construction of {ts facility, and (2) the necessary right of way and
adjustment of utilitias being provided at no cost to tha Commormrcalth,

MOTION CARRIED



saconded by Mr. Beeton,

Movad by Mr. Landss,

Mm i
34
il
i35t 1
1 B H
i mmmm
B 5B
mmw% :

m}

w mu..
2] mmmm

;
3
:
d
m
:
m
m

EFLH mmmm 't

sE4

Moved by Mr. Landes,

sacondad by Mr. Deston,

wmhr
Chancery for the Gity of Richnand; and
WHEREAS, the adioining landewner, Rickpprd, Fredarvioksburg
aryl Potomec Rallreoad Company, wishes to soguire any azness property



Wy lndts of Route 195 In
ard

amt Trearsportetion Commissions

the land lying west of and adlacent to
of way and liaited gocesa line of
162 feet oppoalts spproximate

cumdsuimiahamw

seconded by Mr. Beston,

Moved by Mr. Landes,

:

i i
i
it mmm
i 1
i mmm
R



ol Rl b i
g wmm meww i
2 : gagedly g “ v ht Blg
Gl 1l gt
w,mmmm ﬁ;mh i) il i
i SN ing i3l
il kel B
mmmmmm K wa.m i
L b
S e el e
m wm s M M T
B o Ban TR Bhn g



sacondad by Mr. Beeton,

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr, Landes,

A5 ha my deen reguisite.

pad, 118 11 2, 1,
MM Hyf mwmm w;, T mmwwmm m
ik, alt o B Dbl o
pen gl a0 il B
A i o mt g
mWww 20} St bl 3 wmmmwmmw T
T b I i it &
(i S s e o
bl Ll 1 it
il T
Ei¥iels mMMmm dm m i mmmmm i i



Mr. Harwood read to the Cowmission a Tatter he had received
from Mr. Horace G, Fralin, sember of the Comwission from the Salem
District, coricerning the zoquisition of property owmad by the F3W Com-
munity Davelcpment Corporation, a company in which he has an Interest,
far the proposed improvamant of Route 604 1in Botatourt and Roanoks
Cownties. Mr. Fralin stated in this Jettar that in ordar to avoid
any possible conflict of interast, he will abstain from voting on
actions taken by tha Comission regarding thiz preject.

Nr. Hassall raported that his comaitiee, which is Tooking
into the proposed new buildfng for the Materials Oiviston, still has
a faw matters which 1t has not resolved. Ha hopes to have a final
raport for the Coamission &t 1ts next maating on November 4,

Fn'|1uﬂn? the adjournment of the meating, Mr. R. L. flundley.
Environmantal Guality Engineer, Mr. E. C. Cochran, Jr.. Assistant Lo-
cation and Dasign Engineer, and Mr. Me] Thomas, Water Resources Coor-
dinator tn the Environmental Quality Dvision, brought to the attention
of the Commission tha problams that the Dapartment axpariences Tn ob-
t2ining parmits from the Corps of Engineers and the United States Coast

Guard for construction projacts.

The next meating of the Commission will ba held on Hovembar 4
durfng the Fall Highway and Transportation Conference at Virginia Military
instituta.

The meeting was adjournad at 10:45 a.m.

-Approved:

BUIPIR)

Attact: _U ﬂll'lm




